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A Imporia nt Before mounting the wall mount, first read the warnings at the back of the supplied parts list
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- Wichtig

- Important

- Belangrijk

- Importante

- Importante

- Importante

- ZNUavTIKO

- Viktigt

-Uwaga

- BaxHo

- Dulezité

- Dolezité

- Fontos

(separate card).

Lesen Sie vor der Montage des Wandhalters zuerst die
Warnhinweise auf der RUckseite der mitgelieferten Teileliste
(getrennte Karte).

Avant de procéder au montage du support mural, lisez les
avertisements au dos de la liste de piéces fournie (fiche
séparée).

Lees voordat u de wandsteun bevestigt de
waarschuwingen op de achterzijde van de meegeleverde
onderdelenlijst (aparte kaart).

Antes de montar el soporte de pared, lea las advertencias
al dorso de la lista de piezas suministrada (en una ficha
aparte).

Prima di montare il sistema di fisaggio a parete, leggere

le avvertenze sul retro dell’elenco dei pezzi forniti (scheda
separata).

Antes de montar o suporte de parede, primeiro leia as
adverténcias na parte de trds da lista de pegas fornecida
(cartdo separado).

Mpiv atré Tn oTepEwan TnG ETTITOIXNG BAONG, KAT apXAv
SIaBAaTE TIG TIPOEIBOTIOINCEIG GTO OTTIOBOPUAAO TOU
TIaPEXOMUEVOU KATAAGYOU £EapTNUATWY (§EXWPIOTH KAPTQ).
Fore montering av vaggfastet I&ser du varningarna pd
baksidan av den medféljande artikellistan (separat kort).
Przed montazem uchwytu ciennego przeczytaé
ostrzezenia na odwrocie dostarczonej listy czesci
(oddzielna karta).

MNMepea HOYOAOM MOHTAXA HOCTEHHOTO KPOHLLTENHA
PEKOMEHAYETCSI CHOYAAQ MPOYUTATE MPEAYMPEKASHMS,
PACMOAONKEHHBIE HO OBPATHOM CTOPOHE MPUAQraemMonm
KOMMAEKTALMM (HO OTAEABHOM AUCTE).

Pfed montd&zi drzdku na zed si prectéte upozornénina
zadni strané seznamu dilt (zvI&stni karta).

Pred mont&zou ndstenného drziaka si najskér precitajte
vystrahy na zadnej strane doddvaného zoznamu dielov
(samostatny harok).

A falitarté felszerelése elétt olvasa el a mellékelt
alkatrészlista hatuljan 1évé figyelmeztetéseket (kUlon kartya).

R

RO - Important

UK - BaxAauso

- Onemli

BG - BaxHoO
JA -BE
H - FEEEL

Duvar montesini monte etmeden énce, (ayn kart olarak)
verilen parca listesinin arkasinda bulunan uyarilar okuyun.
Inainte de a monta suportul de perete, cititi toate
avertismentele de pe spatele listei de piese furnizate (foaie
separatd).

MepLu HiXk MOHTYBATU HOCTIHHUIM KPOHLLTENH, MOOYUTANTE
nonepeAXeHHs Ha 3B0POoTi creundikaLi (oOkpema KapTKa).
Mpean MOHTUPAHE HAO KOH3OAATA 3a CTEHA, MpoYeTeTe
NPeAyNPEXASHUITA HA MbPOA HO AOCTABEHWSI CMINCHK C
4acTu (OTAEAHA KApTA).
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1 Screw the strips (C) onto the TV.

Position the strips as close as possible to the middle of the screen.

DE -Schrauben Sie die Leisten (C) auf das Fernsehgerat.

Positionieren Sie die Leisten so nah an der Mitte des Bildschirms wie moglich.

FR - Visez les barrettes (C) sur le téléviseur.
Positionnez les languettes le plus prés possible du centre de I'écran.
NL - Schroef de strips (C) op de tv.
Plaats de strips zo dicht mogelijk bij het midden van het scherm.
ES - Atornille las tiras (C) al televisor.
Coloque las tiras lo mds cerca posible del centro de la pantalla.
IT - Awvitare le staffe (C) sulla TV.
Posizionare le staffe il pit vicino possibile al centro dello schermo.
PT - Aparafuse as tiras (C) ao televisor.
Posicione as tiras o mais proximo possivel do meio do ecré.
EL - Bidwore Tig Awpideg (C) emdvw aTnv TnAedpaon.
TotroBeTAOTE TIG AwpPidEG 600 TO BUVATOV TTANCIECTEPA OTO HECOV TNG 086VNG+.
SV - Skruva fast skenormna (C) i TV:n.
Placera skenorna s& néra skarmens mittpunkt som maojligt.
PL - Przykreci¢ uchwyty do telewizora.
Uchwyty umiesci¢ jak najblizej srodka odbiornika.
RU - MPUKPYTUTL KOHCOABHbIE MACQHKN (A) K TB.
PacnoAomTb KOHCOABHBIE MACHKM KK MOXHO BAMKE K CEPEAMHE SKPAHA.

CS - Prisroubujte Gchyty (C) na televizor.
Umistéte Uchyty co nejblize ke sttedu televizoru.
SK - Priskrutkujte pdsy (C) na televizor.
HU - Csavarozza a tartdlemezeket (C) a TV-készUlékre.
Helyezze a tartdlemezeket a lehetd legkdzelebb a képernyd kdzepéhez.
TR - Seritleri(A) televizyona vidalayin.
Seritleri mUmkUn oldugunca ekranin ortasina yakin yerlestirin.
RO - Fixati cu suruburi benzile (C) pe TV.
Pozitionati benzile cat mai aproape posibil de mijlocul ecranului.
UK - MpwurenHtnte naaHkm (C) A0 Tenesi3opal.
PoamicTTe MAGHKM SKOMOTQ BAVXKHE A0 CEPEAVHMN EKPAHA.
BG - 3asuitte aentute (C) B TeAeBM3OPA.
Paznonoxete AeHTUTE Bb3BMOXHO HA-BAM30 AO CPEAATA HO EKPAHA.
JA -ZRUYT (C) #TLEIRYIEDT B,
Z MUy TOMEIE TEBRIFRY U —VOFRRICEDESICLET,
ZH - R C) fralmam L.
BREETREFLREPEIMLE.
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2.1 Remove the caps.

DE - Entfernen Sie die Kappen.
FR - Déposez les embouts.

NL - Verwijder de afdekdoppen.
ES - Retire las cubiertas.

T -Rimuovere i coperchietti.

PT - Retire as fampas das extremidades.

EL - AgaipéoTe Ta KOTTdKIA.
SV -Tabort dndskydden.
PL  -Zdja¢ zadlepki.

RU - CHsITb KOANQYKM.

CS -Sundejte vicka.

SK - Odstrante krytky.

HU - Tavolitsa el a kupakokat.
TR -Basliklan ¢cikarn.

RO -Scoateti capacele.
UK - 3Himite npobku.

BG - WsBaaeTe kanaykuTe.
JA -FvuTENT,

ZH -BUT=ME.

2.2 Slide the bars (D) over the strips (C).

DE -Schieben Sie die Stangen (D) Uber die Leisten (C).
FR - Faites glisser les barres (D) sur les languettes (C).
NL - Schuif de stangen (D) over de strips (C).

ES -Deslice las barras (D) sobre las tiras (C).

IT - Farscivolare le barre (D) sulle staffe (C).

PT - Deslize as barras (D) por cima das firas (C).

EL - X0pete TIg pdRdoug (D) emavw atmé Tig Awpideg (C).
SV - Skjut stingema (D) dver skenorna (C).

PL - Wsung¢ wsporniki (D) na uchwyty (C).

RU - Bctasutb peinikn (D) B KOHCOAbHbIE MAQHKM (C).
CS - Nasunte pficky (D) na Gchyty (C).

SK - Nasurite tycky (D) cez pdsy (C).

HU - Csusztassa a rudakat (D) a tartélemezekre (C).
TR - Cubuklar (D) seritlerin (C) Uzerine gegirin.

RO - Glisati barele (D) peste benzi (C).

UK - HacyHbre perikn (D) Ha naaHkm (C).

BG -TAb3HeTe penkute (D) Bbpxy NAaHkute (C).

JA -Fvv T D) ZN—(OIKRY,

ZH - (D) BEE#E ).
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3.1 Tighten the bolts.

DE -Ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest.
FR - Serrezles boulons.

NL - Draai de schroeven vast.

ES - Apriete los tomnillos.

IT -Serrare i bulloni.

PT - Aperte os parafusos.

EL - Zoigte TIG Bideg.

SV - Dra dt bultarna.

PL - Dokreci¢ sruby.

RU - 3aTsHyTb GOATHI.

CS - Utahnéte srouby.

SK - Utiahnite skrutky.

HU - Szoritsa meg a csavarokat.

TR - Civatalar sikin.

RO -Stréngeti suruburile.

UK - 3ararHite 6oATH.

BG - 3aterHete 6ontoBeTe.

JA -RERIFSZ (3VU—MLYAE),
H -ITREE,

3.2 Place the caps back onto the bars (D).

DE

- Bringen Sie die Kappen wieder an den Stangen (D) an.
- Remettez les embouts en place dans les barres (D).
- Plaats de afdekdoppen terug op de stangen (D).

- Vuelva a colocar las cubiertas en las barras (D).

- Rimontare i coperchietti nelle barre (D).

- Cologque as tampas novamente nas barras (D).

- TommoBeTAOTE avd Ta KaTTdKIa ETTAVW OTIG PARdOoUG (D).
- Saitt tilloaka éndskydden pd stingema (D).

- Ponownie zatozy¢ zaslepki na wsporniki (D).

- OAeTb KOANAYKN 06PATHO Ha perikm (D).

- Vrafte vicka na pricky (D).

- Umiestnite krytky nasp&t na tycky (D).

- Helyezze visza a kupakokat a rudakra (D).

- Kapaklar tekrar gubukiara (D) takin.

- Asezati capacele inapoi in bare (D).

- HoaiHbTe Npo6KkuM 3HOBY Ha peiku (D).

- NocTtaseTte kanauykuTe 06PATHO BbPXY pewknte (D).
-FryTEN-DICRY,

- BEEREE#HE O) L.
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- Determinare dove installare il supporto a parete (B).
« Da notare che la posizione Home della TV (TV piatta contro la parete) dovrebbe
essere sul lafo opposto dei connettori della TV.
« Utilizzare il modello per definire la posizione dei fori.

PT - Determine onde é que o suporte de parede (B) deve ser montado.
« Tenha em atengdo que a posi¢do inicial da televisdo (felevisdo plana junto &
_ parede) deverd encontrar-se no lado oposto aos conectores da televisdo.
—{ « Utilize o modelo para definir a posigcdo dos orificios.
a3 EL - AmogacioTe To onyeio ToTT0BETNONG TNG €TTITOIXNG Bdong (B).
= o InUeIWaOTE OTI N apyikf Béon Tng TNAedpaang (n TNAedpacn akpIBWS ETTAVW OTOV
KK‘ TOiX0) Ba TTPETTEN va ival OTNV AVTIBIAUETPIK TTAEUPE TWV UTTOBOXWY OUVOEDNG TNG
TNAedpaong.
* XpNOIPOTIOINGTE TO TIPGTUTIO YIa VO TTPOODIOPICETE TN BE0N TWV OTTWV.
centerline;wallplate : centerline screen centerline screen | centerline;wallplate SV - Faststall var vaggfastet (B) ska monteras.
j : : j « Observera att TV:ns hemldge (TV:n platt mot véiggen) ska vara pd motsatt sida
= =1 = ; = : jémfoért med kontaktplaceringen.
l l l 3 l « Anvand mallen for att definiera hélens position.
PL - Okresl lokalizacje mocowania $ciennego (B).
; l i l l l « Uwaga: pozycja poczatkowa telewizora (gdy jest on umieszczony na ptasko
; I : = = = przy scianie) jest przeciwlegta do pozycji ztgczy telewizora.
: « Ustal miejsce wykonania otworéw za pomocq szablonu.
Y, RU - OnpeAeArTb MECTO MOHTOYKO HOCTEHHOTO KPOHLUTENHA (B).
; * CAepyeT yUeCTb, HTO PA3bEMbI TEAEBU30PA AOAKHbI PACMOACIATECS HO
4 Determine where the wall mount (B) should be mounted. OBPATHON CTOPOHE OTHOCUTEABHO MCXOAHOTO MOAOXKEHMSI TEAEBM30PA
o Note that the Home position of the TV (TV flat to the wall) should be on the (TEAEBW3OP NAOTHO Y CTEHbI).
opposite side of the TV connectors. * YTOObI ONPEASANTL MOAOXKEHNE OTBEPCTUN, UCMOAB3YITE TPAdAPET.
o Use the template to determine the position of the holes. CS -Rozhodnéte, kam chcete ndsténnou jednotku (B) namontovat.
DE -Legen Sie fest, wo der Wandhalter (8) montiert werden soll. . Pgmotujfe na To, Ze vvychcgzli poloha televizoru (_Televizor zcela pfi sténé) by méla
« Beachten Sie, dass die Grundposition des Fernsehgerdats (Fernsehgerdt flach an bytna opacne srrovne, nezjsou anekTory felevizoru.
der Wand) auf der entgegengesetzten Seite der TV-Stecker sein soll. K - Grz?énrzii:rg?:g;éﬁf:ﬁgﬂg;g (dB?r.
« Verwenden Sie die Schablone, um die Position der Locher festzulegen. Mait 4t 3 i Kladné I haTV (akie TV Ksh b la byt
FR - Déterminez ou le support mural (B) doit étre monté. * Majie napamdt, ze zdkladna polona (akje TV smerom k sfene) by mala by
« Notez que la position d’origine du téléviseur (téléviseur & plat contre le mur) doit naopacne) srrgne, nezsd felevizne konekfory.
se trouver & I'opposé des connedeurs du téléviseur. HU - ;lg%r?oi(z:gﬁgbg?gli\/gggg?r?qgl'?jr;ynior:ve Cl)rz\;'
» Utiisez e gabarit pour déterminer la position des frous. « Vegye fi elgmbe hogy a TV oJIo hel zltb'en (a fal sikjdba dllitva) a TV csatlo-
NL - Bepaal waar de wandsteun (B) moet worden bevestigd. K %Z | ,QTV” Ild Igy ” phely J
« De uitgangspositie van de tv (plat tegen de wand) moet zich tegenover de kant ozokal atelienes olaaion afl .
met de fv-aansluiingen bevinden. A sablon segitségével hatdrozza mega furofolfbelye‘r. .
* Gebruik de sjabloon om de positie van de boorgaten te bepalen. R - DUV(,]r.OSk'Smm (B nereye molnf.e ediimesi gerekﬂhgme karar verin. R .
ES - Determine donde se debe montar el soporte de pared (B). . TV nin ana konumunun (TV\/ pln duvara tam diz bakmasn) TV konektérlerinin aksi
» Tenga en cuenta que la posicidn de origen del felevisor (plano en la pared) 'S“k‘?m‘?”e olmasi gerekT|g|n| ungfmoym.
debe estar en el lado opuesto de los conedores del televisor. * Deliklerin konumunu belitlemek icin sablonu kullanin.
« Use la plantilla para definir la posicion de los orificios.
6 %gel’sw
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Determine where the wall mount (B) should be mounted.

o Note that the Home position of the TV (TV flat to the wall) should be on the
opposite side of the TV connectors.

e Use the template to determine the position of the holes.

RO - Stabiliti unde trebuie montat suportul de perete (B).
« Retineti cd pozifia principald a TV-ului (TV-ul lipit de perete) trebuie sa fie pe
partea opusd a conedorilor TV.
« Utilizati sablonul pentru a stabili pozitia orificiilor.
UK - Bu3Ha4Te micue BCTOHOBAEHHSI HOCTIHHOIO KPOHLUTEMHA (B).
o [Tam’aramTe, WO BMXIAHE NOAOXKEHHS TEAEBI30PA (TEAEBIZOP BMPUTYA AO CTIHW) MAE
ByTV AIOMETPAABHE MPOTUAEKHUM PO3'EMAM TEAEBI3OPA.
* Bukopuctosywre Tpadaper, Woo BUSHAHUTU MOAOKEHHST OTBOPIB.
BG - Onpeaenete kbae TPSIOBA AC CE€ MOHTUPA KOH30AATA 30 CTeHa (B).
* IMarte NpeABnA, Y€ HOHYAAHATA MO3ULMS HO TEASBU30PA (TEASBM3OPBT AOAENEH
AO CTEHATA) TPSIBBA AC € HO OBPATHATA CTPAHA HA KOHEKTOPUTE HO TEAEBM30PA.
« /13noAsBanTe WABAOHQA, 30 AC OMPEASAUTE MECTOMOAOKEHMETO HO OTBOPUTE.
JA -UA—)L XTIV (B) OO IFIEZRDD,
e FLE® Home {iI& (7L ENBEE FATICRZME) M TLE IRIY—D Rl
%&51C9 %,
e TYTL—hEfE>TRDNUBZRD S,

H -BREEER (B) WREME,

cAUER, BN (WEHRRER) NEUEMLTEMTERSENE,

o ERER A E RARA AL E .
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5 Use the drilling template to drill the holes.

DE - Verwenden Sie die Bohrschablone zum Bohren der Locher.

FR - Utilisez le gabarit de per¢age pour forer les trous.

NL - Gebruik de sjabloon om de gaten op de juiste plaats te boren.
ES - Utilice la plantilla para perforar los agujeros.

[T - Utilizzare il modello di foratura per eseguire i fori.

PT  -Use o modelo de perfuragéo para abrir os orificios.

EL - XpnoipotoiaTe To TTPATUTIO DIGVOIENG OTTWV VIO VO AVOIEETE TPUTTEG.
SV - Anvand borrmallen for att borra hdlen.

PL - Uzyjszablonu do wiercenia, aby wywierci¢ otwory.

RU - AASI CBEPAEHMSI OTBEPCTUIN NCMOALIYNTE PABMETKY.

CZE -Pomoci vrtaci sablony vyvrtejte otvory.

SK - Pomocou vitacej sablény vyvitajte otvory.

HU - A furatok kifGrdséihoz haszndlja a farésablont.

TR - Delikleri delmek i¢in delme sablonunu kullanin.

RO - Utilizati sablonul pentru a da gdurile.

UK - BUKOpUCTOBYIMTE LLABAOH AASI CBEPAAIHHS, OO NPOCBEPAANTM OTBOPU.
BG - W3noAssamTe Npo6MBHMS LUIABAOH 30 AQ MPOBUBAHE HA AYMKUTE.
JA  -RUUYT FUTL—REE>TNERITZ.

H - ERAFLRIREE TS L,

8 g\%gel’s“
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5 Use the drilling template to drill the holes.

DE - Verwenden Sie die Bohrschablone zum Bohren der Locher.

FR - Utilisez le gabarit de per¢age pour forer les trous.

NL - Gebruik de sjabloon om de gaten op de juiste plaats te boren.
ES - Utilice la plantilla para perforar los agujeros.

IT - Utilizzare il modello di foratura per eseguire i fori.

PT - Use o modelo de perfura¢do para abrir os orificios.

EL - XpnoipotroiaTe 1o TTPATUTIO BIAVOIENG OTTWV YIa VO AVOIGETE TPUTTEG.
SV - Anvand borrmallen fér att borra hdlen.

PL - Uzyjszablonu do wiercenia, aby wywierci¢ otwory.

RU - AAg CBEPASHMS OTBEPCTUN MCMOAL3YTE PASMETKY.

CZE -Pomoci vrtaci sablony vyvrtejte otvory.

SK - Pomocou vitacej sablony vyvitajte otvory.

HU - A furatok kifGrdsdihoz haszndlja a farésablont.

TR - Delikleri delmek i¢in delme sablonunu kullanin.

RO - Utilizati sablonul pentru a da gdurile.

UK - BUKOpUCTOBYIMTE LLABAOH AASI CBEPAAIHHS, OO NPOCBEPAANTM OTBOPU.
BG - W3noAssamnTe Npo6MBHMS LUIOBAOH 30 AQ MPOBMBAHE HA AYMKUTE.
JA  -RUUVY FUTL—NEEST RERITZ.

H - ERFLRIREE TSR L,
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6 Screw the wall mount (B) onto the wall.

DE  -Schrauben Sie den Wandhalter (B) an die Wand.
FR - Visezle support mural (B) surle mur.

NL - Schroef de wandsteun (B) op de muur.

ES - Atornille el soporte de pared (B) a la pared.

IT - Awvitare la piastra (B) alla parete.

PT - Aparafuse o suporte de parede (B) & parede.
EL - BidwoTe TV emitoixn Baon (B) emévw oTov Toixo.

SV - Skruva fast vaggfastet (B) pd vaggen.

PL - Przykre¢ uchwyt scienny (B) do éciany.

RU - MpuKpyT1TE HOCTEHHBIN KPOHLUTEMH (B) K CTeHe.
CS - Nasteénnou jednotku (B) namontujte na sténu.

SK - Ndstenni montdz (B) priskrutkujte na stenu.

HU - Csavarozza a fali tartét (B) a falra.

TR - Duvar ayakigini (B) duvara vidalayin.

RO -Insurubati suportul de perete (B) pe perete.

UK - TpUrBunHTITE HACTIHHUIA KPOHLUTENH (B) AO CTIHM.
BG - 3aBuiTe C BUHTOBE CTOMKATA 3a CTEHA (B) BbpXY CTEHATA.
JA -IAx—=IL YOV (B) ZEICXIIEDHT B,

H - FigiegEEy (B) REFE L.

10 g\%gel’s“
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7 Loosen both bolis. Place the wall mount covers (A).
Tighten the bolis.

DE -L&sen Sie beide Schrauben. Bringen Sie die Abdeckungen des Wandhalters (A)
an. Ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest.

FR - Deserrez les deux boulons. Mettez les capots du support mural en place (A). Res-
serrez les boulons.

NL - Draai beide bouten losser. Plaats de afdekplaatjes (A). Draai de bouten vast.

ES - Afloje los dos tornillos. Coloque las cubiertas del soporte de pared (A). Apriete los
tornillos.

IT - Allentare entrambi i bulloni. Installare i coperchi del supporto a parete (A). Serrare
i bulloni.

PT - Desaperte ambos os parafusos. Coloque as coberturas do suporte de parede
(A). Aperte os parafusos.

EL - Aaokdperte kai TIg SUo Bideg. TomoBeTAOTE Ta KAAUPUATA TNG £TTITOIXNG BAONG (A).
Z@icte TIG Bideg.

SV - Llosa bd&da bultarna. Satt véggfastets skydd pd plats (A). Dra &t bultarna.

PL - Poluzuj obie $ruby. Natdz pokrywe mocowania sciennego (A). Dokre¢ sruby.

RU - OcAabutb 060 6OATA. PA3MECTUTL KPbILLK HOCTEHHOTO KPOHLUTEMHA (A). 3ATIHYTh
BOATHI.

CS - Povolte oba $rouby. Nasadte kryty ndsténné jednotky (A). Srouby dotdhnéte.

SK - Uvolnite obe skrutky. PriloZte kryty ndstennej montdze (A). Utiahnite skrutky.

HU - Lazitsa meg mindkét csavart. Tegye fel a fali tartd burkolatait (A). Hizza meg a

R
RO

UK
BG

JA
ZH

csavarokat,

- Tum civatalarn gevsetin. Duvar askisi kapaklarini (A) yerlestirin. Civatalan sikin.

- Sl&biti ambele suruburi. Asezati protectiile suportului de perete (A). Strangeti
suruburile.

- Nocaabre 06MaABO BOATU. BCTAHOBITL KPULLKM HOCTIHHOTO KPOHLUTENHA (A).
3arTarHite GOATH.

- Pasxaabete aABata 60ATa. [Noctasete kanaumte (A) HO KOH30AATA 30 CTEHA.
3arerHete GoAToBETE.

-TADRILNERED D VA —IL YTV~ 1IN— (A) ZERD 2. RIL N ZHD S,

-IMFFRANIRE . RIFEHERE (A). ITREIE,
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8.1 Loosen the upper thumbscrew; remove the lower

thumbscrew. BG - Pasxaabere ropHu1st BUHT 30 PBYHO OTBMBAHE; MOXHETE AOAHMSI BUHT 30 PBYHO

. o . - . OTBMBOHE.
DE -L&sen Sie die obere Flugelschraube. Entfernen Sie die untere Fllgelschraube. JA - FOERSEES. FOWZIENT,

FR - Desserrez la molette supérieure ; déposez la molette inférieure. o M . e
NL - Draai de bovenste duimschroef losser; verwijder de onderste duimschroef. ZH AT LTRBIRET: FUT T IRREELT,
ES - Afloje el tornillo de presion superior y quite el inferior.
[T - Allentare la vite a testa zigrinata superiore; rimuovere la vite a testa zigrinata
inferiore.
PT - Desaperte o parafuso borboleta superior; refire o parafuso borboleta inferior.
EL - Aaokdpete Tnv emdvw Bida pe podéAa Kal apaipéoTe TNV KATw Bida pe podéAa.
SV - Llossa den dvre vingskruven och ta bort den nedre vingskruven.
PL - Poluzuj gérng rube i wyjmij dolng srube.
RU - OcAabuTb BEPXHUIA BUHT C HOKOTOHHOW FOAOBKOW; YAQAUTD HUXKHMIA BUHT C
HOKATAHHOWM FOAOBKOW.
CS - Rukou povolte horni sroub; odsfrarite dolni Sroub.
SK - Povolte homnu vrdbkovanu skrutku; vyberte spodnt vrdbkovanu skrutku.
HU - Lazitsa meg a kézzel hlzhatd felsé csavart; tavolitsa el a kézzel hizhatd alsd
csavart.
TR - Ust viday gevsetin; alf viday sokan.
RO - Slabiti surubul de presiune superior; scoateti surubul de presiune inferior.
UK - MocaaBTe BepxHIlt BUHT 6APAHELLb; 3HIMITb HVXKHI TBUHT 6APOHELb.
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8.2 Hook the TV onto the wall mount (B).

Hook the upper thumb screw into the V-shaped recess.

DE -Haken Sie das Fernsehger&t am Wandhalter (B).

Haken Sie die obere FUgelschraube in den V-férmigen RUcksprung ein.

FR - Accrochez le téléviseur dans le support mural (B).
Accrochez la molette supérieure dans la cavité en forme de V.
NL -Haak de tv op de wandsteun (B).
Haak de bovenste duimschroef in de V-vormige uitsparing.
ES -Enganche la television en el soporte de pared (B).
Enganche el fomillo de presién superior en el hueco con forma de V.
IT - Agganciare la TV sul fisaggio a parete (B).
Agganciare la vite a testa zigrinata superiore nell'incavo a V.
PT -Encaixe a TV no suporte de parede (B).
Prenda o parafuso borboleta superior ao espago em forma de V.
EL - Movrtdpete Tn ouokeur TnAedpaang emdvw oTnv emritoixn Bdon (B).
MepdoTe TNV KATW Bida pe podéAa atd TNV eyKOTIA oxAHaTog V.
SV - Kroka fast tv:n pd& vaggfastet (B).
Haka i den dvre vingskruven i den V-formade férsénkningen.
PL -Zawies odbiornik na uchwycie sciennym (B).
Wtéz gérnq $rube skrzydetkowq do otworu w ksztatcie litery V.
RU - TloaBECHTe TEAEBN3OP HO HOCTEHHBIN KPOHLUTEMH (B).
3auennTb BEPXHUIN BUHT C HOKATAHHOWM rOAOBKOM 30 V-0 A3HbIN NA3.

CS -Zaveéste televizor na ndasténnou jednotku (B).
Zahdknéte horni sroub za drdzku ve tvaru V.
SK - Televizor zaveste na ndstennd montdz (B).
Horn( vrabkovanu skrutku zaveste na zérez v tvare V.
HU - Akassza a TV-készuléket a fali tartéra (B).
Akassza be a kézzel hizhato felsd csavart a V alakd bemélyedésbe.
TR -TV'yiduvar ayakligina (B) takin.
Ust vidayr V sekilli oluga sabitleyin.
RO - Prindefi TV-ul pe suportul de perete (B).
Prindeti surubul de presiune superior in adanciturain V.
UK -TliaBicbTe TeAeBiZOp HO HOCTIHHNIA KPOHLUTENH (B).
MpoBeA|Tb BEPXHI IBUHT 6GAPAHEL Y V-06pa3HUM NA3.
BG - Okayete TeAeBM30PA HA KOH3OAATA 30 CTEHA (B).
3aKayeTe ropHUst BUHT 301 PBYHO OTBMBAHE BbB V-06PA3HMS MPOPEs.
JA -FLEZEDA—)L YUV (B) ICBHZ.).
LoxRI%E V FRIDLIFAICED D,
BB RS (B) L,
1§ L RARETEIME V MR Lo

Z

T
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8.3 Position the TV level.

8.4 Replace the lower thumbscrew; tighten both thumbscrews.

DE - Richten Sie das Fernsehgerdt aus. DE - Bringen Sie die untere Fligelschraube wieder an. Ziehen Sie beide Flugelschrauben fest.,
FR - Positionnez le téléviseur parfaitement de niveau. FR - Remettez la molette inférieure en place ; serrez les deux molettes.

NL -Zorg dat de tv waterpas hangt. NL - Plaats de onderste duimschroef ferug; draai beide duimschroeven vast.

ES -Nivele el televisor. ES -Vuelva a colocar el fomillo de presion inferior: apriete los dos tornillos de presion.

IT  -Mettere laTV alivello. IT - Rimontare la vite a testa zigrinata inferiore; serrare entrambi le viti a testa zigrinata.

PT - Posicione a televisdo de forma nivelada. PT - Volte a colocar o parafuso borboleta inferior; aperte ambos os parafusos borboleta.

EL - TomoBetAoTe TNV TNAEdpaon o€ eTTiTedn B€on. EL - EmavaromoBetioTe Tnv KaTtw Bida pe podéAa, Kal o@igTe kal TIG dU0 Bideg pe POSEAEG.

SV -PlaceraTVininiva. SV - Satt tilloaka den nedre vingskruven och dra &t bada vingskruvarna.

PL - Wyréwnaj ustawienie telewizora. PL - Wtdz dolng $rube skrzydetkowq i dokre¢ obie sruby.

RU - Pa3mecTtuTb ypOBEHb TEAEBM3OPA. RU - BCTOBUTb HO MECTO HUKHUIM BUHT C HOKATAHHOW FOAOBKOW; 3ATsIHYTb O6Q BUHTA C HAKATAHHOWM FOAOBKOW.
CS -Televizor dejte vodorovné. CS - Vrafte dolni sroub; oba srouby rukou dotdhnéte.

SK - Upravte vysku obrazovky. SK - Vréfte spat doInG vrabkovana skrutku; utiahnite obe vrdbkované skrutky.

HU - Allitsar vizszintbe a TV-, HU - Szerelje visza a kézzel hlzhatd alsd csavart; hiizza meg mindkét kézzel hlizhatd csavart.
TR -TV yUksekligini ayarlayin. TR - Altvidayi yerine takin, her iki viday da sikin.

RO - Amplasafi TV-ul drept. RO - Punetilaloc surubul de presiune inferior; strdngeti ambele suruburi de presiune.

UK - BCTOHOBITb TEAEBI3OP PIBHO. UK - BCTOBTE HWDKHIV MBUHT BOPAHELLb; 3aKPYTITb OBUABO MBUHT GAPAHLY.

BG - HuBeanpamte TeneBmsopa. BG -lMoaMeHeTe AOAHVIS BUHT 30 PBYHO OTBMBOHE; 3ATEMHETE ABATA BUMHTA 30 PBYHO OTBUBAHE.
JA -FLEDMEBEZRDZ, JA - TOWRIETOBFAICRL. WA DERY %5,

H - BBEAREKTE, ZH -=ETANERET, FiTER MR,
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9 Slide the cable clip (F) onto the lower bar (E).
Lead the cables through the clip (F).

DE -Schieben Sie den Kabelhalter (F) auf die untere Leiste (E). Verlegen Sie die Kabel
durch die Klemme (F).

FR - Glisez le serre-cdble (F) sur la barre inférieure (E). Faites passer les cébles dans le
serre-cable (F).

NL - Schuif de kabelklem (F) op de onderste stang (E). Leid de kabels door de klem (F).

ES -Deslice el clip para el cable (F) sobre la barra inferior (E). Pase los cables por el
clip (F).

[T -Faiscorrere la clip del cavo (F) sopra la barra inferiore (E). Guidare i cavi attra-
verso la clip (F).

PT - Deslize os cabos pelo prendedor (F) na barra inferior (E). Infroduza os cabos
através do prendedor (F).

EL - Z0pete 10 KAITT TOU KOAWDIoU (F) TTévw oTnv kdTtw pafdo (E). MepdoTe Ta KaAwdia
péoa amé 1o KAITT (F).

SV - Dra kabelkl&mman (F) till den nedre stéingen (E). Led kablarna genom
kl&dmman (F).

PL - Wsun uchwyt na kabel (F) na dolny drgzek (EHaaABMHYTb 3aknM Anst kabeas (F)
Ha HWHIOKO peliky (B).Slide the cable clip (F) onto the lower bar (E).
MponycTtutb NPOBOAA Yepea 3axknMm (F).

CS - Nasunte prichytku (F) na spodni pficku (E). Protdhnéte kabely prichytkou (F).

SK - Zasurite prichytku na kdble (F) na spodnl ty¢ (E). Kdble vedte touto svorkou (F).

HU - CsUsztassa a kdbelrdgzitét (F) az alséd radra (E). Flizze &t a kdbeleket a bilincsen
.

TR -Kiipsi (F) bir asagidaki bar’a kaydirn (E). Kablolari klipsin (F) Uzerinden gegirin.

RO -Kilipsi (F) bir asagidaki bar’a kaydirin (E). Orientati cablurile prin clema (F).

UK - HacyHbsre kabeabHU 3atnckad (F) Ha HUKHIO peliky (B). MpoBeaits kKabeai yepes
3amckay (F).

BG - MAb3HeTe kabeaHaTa Kyka (F) no acoaHus npwt (B). Mpokaparite kabeante npes
ckobara (F).

JA - TFRION—(F)ETT—TII Vv 7 ([E)ER51 REEET, 7UVT (F) ITT—TILEET,

H - g%k (F) R8I/ TEOMEL (B) . BEEMELEE (F) e,
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e If the tilt option is not used you can place the tilt lock.
DE - Wenn die Neigeoption nicht verwendet wird, kdnnen Sie die Neigesperre UK - SIKLLO KYT HOXMAY TEAEBIZOPA HE PETNYAIOBATUMETLCS], MOMXHO BCTAHOBUTY BAOKIDATOR
anbringen. HOXUAY.
FR - Sil'option d‘inclinaison n’est pas utilisée, vous pouvez installer le dispositif de BG - Ako OMumAITa 30 HAKAOH HE CEe U3MOA3BAL, MOXETE AQ MOCTABITE GAOKVPOBKA NPV
verrouillage. HOKAQHSIHE.
NL - Als de kanteloptie niet wordt gebruikt, kunt u nu de kantelvergrendeling plaatsen. JA - 1ESHREE (R bj&b\i%ﬁliﬁ?fﬂ‘ﬂﬂwﬁb*%o
ES -Sino va a utilizar la opcion de inclinacion, puede colocar el bloqueo de la ZH -MRREPIMRIEEE, ATRIMARRERE.
inclinacion.
[T -Sel'opzione d'inclinazione non viene usata potete mettere il blocco d'inclinazione.
PT -Se aopgdo de inclinagdo ndo for utilizada pode colocar o bloqueador de
inclinacdo.
EL - Edv 6¢ xpnolyotoleital n TpoalpeTIkr) duvatdtnTa aAAayrg KAiong, UTTOpEiTe va
TOTTOBETAOETE TNV A0PAAsia KAIONG.
SV - Om lutningsalternativet infe anvénds kan du satta fast lutningsparren.
PL - Jeslinie chcesz przechylaé telewizora, zatéz blokade przechytu.
RU - ECAM QYHKLMSI HOKAOHO HE UCTIOAB3YETCS1, MOXKHO MPUMEHNTL GUKCATOP HAKAOHA.
CS - Jestlize nepouzivate nakldpéni, mizete nasadit zdmek nakldpéni.
SK - Ak moZnost naklonenia obrazovky nevyuzivate, mdzete namontovaf zémok
naklonenia.
HU - Ha abillentést nem haszndlja, elhelyezheti a billentési reteszt.
TR - Yatrma secenegini kullanmiyorsaniz, yatirma kilidini fakabilirsiniz.
RO -Dacd nu se utilizeazd optiunea de inclinare, puteti pune blocajul pentfruinclinare.
o y e
16 %gel s
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e Remove the TV from the wall mount (B). Loosen the upper
thumbscrew; remove the lower thumbscrew. Remove the TV.
DE -Nehmen Sie das Fernsehgerat vom Wandhalter (B). SV -Tabort tvin frain vaggfastet (B).
Loésen Sie die obere Flugelschraube. Entfernen Sie die untere Fligelschraube. Lossa den &vre vingskruven och ta bort den nedre vingskruven. Ta bort TV:n.
Nehmen Sie das Fernsehgerdt ab. PL - Zdejmij telewizor z uchwytu Sciennego (B).
FR - Déposez le téléviseur du support mural (B). Poluzuj gérng srube i wyjmij doing §rube. Zdejmij telewizor.
Deserrez la molette supérieure ; déposez la molette inférieure. Déposez le RU - CHUMUTE TEAEBM3OP C HOCTEHHOTO KPOHLUTENHA (B).
téléviseur. OCcAQBUTb BEPXHWI BUHT C HOKOTAHHOW FOAOBKOW; YAGANTL HVDKHUIA BUHT C
NL -Haal de tv van de wandsteun (B). HAKATAHHOW FOAOBKOM. CHSITb TEAEBU30P.
Draai de bovenste duimschroef losser; verwijder de onderste duimschroef. Haal CS - Sejméte televizor z ndsténné jednotky (B).
de tv van de steun. Rukou povolte horni Sroub; odstrarite dolni Sroub. Sejméte televizor.
ES - Retire el televisor del soporte de pared (B). SK - Televizor zlozte z ndstennej montdze (B).
Afloje el fomillo de presién superior y quite el inferior. Separe el televisor. Povolte hornl vrabkovanl skrutku; vyberte spodna vrlbkovanu skrutku. Vyberte
[T -Rimuovere la TV dal supporto a parete (B). obrazovku.
Allentare la vite a testa zigrinata superiore; rimuovere la vite a festa zigrinata HU - Vegye le a TV-készUléket a fali tartérdl (B).
inferiore. Rimuovere la TV. Lazitsa meg a kézzel hizhato felsé csavart; tavolitsa el a kézzel hlizhatd alsd
PT - Retire o televisor do suporte de parede (B). csavart. Vegye le a TV-t.
Desaperte o parafuso borboleta superior; retire o parafuso borboleta inferior. TR -TV'yi duvar ayakligindan (B) ¢ikarin.
Retire a televiséo. Ust vidayr gevsetin; alt vidayi sékdn. TVyi sékan,
EL - AgaipéaTte Tnv TNAEdpaan atré Tnv emitoixn Baon (B). RO - Demontati TV-ul de pe suportul de perete (B).

NaokdapeTe TNV TTEVW Bida He podéAa Kal apaipEoTe TNV KATwW Bida pe podEAa.
AgaipéaTe TNV TNAEdpaON.

Slabiti surubul de presiune superior; scoateti surubul de presiune inferior. Scoateti

V-,
o L.
Sg\gagel = 7
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e Remove the TV from the wall mount (B). Loosen the upper
thumbscrew; remove the lower thumbscrew. Remove the TV.

UK - 3HiMiTb TEAEBI3OP 3 HOCTIHHOIO KPOHLUTENHA (B).
MocAabTe BEPXHIM rBUHT BAPAHELLb; 3HIMITb HYKHIN rBUHT BAPAHELb. 3HIMITb
TEAEBI30P.

BG - CBOAETE TEAEBM3OPA OT KOH3OAATA 3a CTEeHA (B).
Paaxaabete ropHMs BUHT 3a PYHO OTBUBAHE; MAXHETE AOAHMSI BUHT 30 PBYHO
oTBMBOHE. MOXHETE TeAEBN30PA.

JA -TLEZEDA—)L XIVK (B) hoAT,
L OBRIZED, TOWRIENT, TLEZRD AT,

H - FEBEIIMEEESE B) £EXT,
RFF LT RANEET; FHEUT TAHMELUEET, BT B,
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EN Guarantee terms and conditions

Congratulations on the purchase of this Vogel's product! The produd you
now have in your possession is made of durable materials and is based on
a design, every detail of which has been meticulously thought-out. That

is why Vogel's gives you a lifelong guarantee for defeds in materials or
manufaduring.

Vogel's guarantees that if during the guarantee period of a produd,
faults arise due to defeds in manufaduring and/or materials, it will, at its
discretion, repair or if necessary replace the produd, free of charge.

A guarantee for normal wear and fear is hereby expressly excluded.

If the guarantee is invoked, the product should be sent to Vogel's together
with the original purchase document (invoice, sales slip or cash receipt).

N

The purchase document should clearly show the name of the supplier and

the date of purchase.
Vogel's guarantee shall lapse in the following cases:

©

« If the produd has not been drilled, installed and used in accordance with

the Insfructions for Use;

« lIf the produd has been alfered or repaired by someone a party other
than Vogel's;

« IIf a fault arises due to external causes (outside the produd) such as for
example lightning, water nuisance, fire, scuffing, exposure fo extreme
temperatures, weather conditions, solvents or acids, wrong use or
negligence:;

« If the produdt is used for different equipment than is mentioned on orin
the packing.

VOGEL'S PRODUCTS BV, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, THE
NETHERLANDS

DE Garantiebedingungen

Herzlichen Glickwunsch zum Kauf dieses Vogel's-Produkts! Sie sind jetzt im

Besitz eines Produkts, das nach einem bis ins letzte Detail durchdachten

Entwurf aus langlebigen Materialien gefertigt wurde. Deshalb gewdahrt

Vogel's lebenslange Garantie auf Material- oder Herstellungsfehler.

Vogel's garantiert: Treten innerhalb der Garantiefrist des Produkts Méangel

auf, welche die Folge von Material- und/oder Hersfellungsfehlern sind,

wird Vogel’s das Produkt nach eigenem Ermessen entweder kostenlos
reparieren oder im Bedarfsfall ersetzen. Diese Garantie gilt ausdricklich
nicht far normalen VerschleiB.

Um einen Anspruch auf Garantie gelfend zu machen, muss das Produkt

an Vogel’s eingesandt werden, wobei der Original-Kaufbeleg (Rechnung,

Kassenbon oder Quittung) beizufugen ist. Aus dem Kaufbeleg misen der

Name des Fachhandlers und das Kaufdatum klar ersichtlich sein.

Die Garantie von Vogel’s erlischt in folgenden Féllen:

« lwenn das Produkt nicht nach der Gebrauchsanleitung gebohrt,
montiert und verwendet wird;

« lwenn am Produkt von anderen als Vogel's Anderungen vorgenommen
oder Reparaturen ausgeflhrt werden;

« lwenn ein Mangel die Folge &uBerer (d.h. auBerhalb des Produkts
liegender) Ursachen ist, wie zum Beispiel Blitzeinschlag, Wasserschaden,
Feuer, Kratzer, Ausetzen an extreme Temperaturen, Wetterverhditnise,
Lésungsmittel oder Séuren, unsachgemaBe Verwendung oder
Fahriéssigkeit;

« lwenn das Produkt fur andere Geréte, als auf der Verpackung
angegeben sind, verwendet wird.

VOGEL'S PRODUCTS BV, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN,

NIEDERLANDE

N

©

FR Modalités et conditions de la garantie

Nous vous félicitons pour I'achat de ce produit Vogel's | Vous venez

d’acquérir un produit réalisé & partir de matériaux durables et d'une

conception ingénieuse jusque dans les moindres détails. Vogel's est ainsi en
mesure de proposer une garantie & vie contre les défauts de matériaux et
de fabrication.

1 Vogel's garantit que, si le produit présente - pendant la période de
garantie - un probléme consécutif & des défauts de matériaux et/
ou de fabrication, le produit sera grafuitement réparé ou remplacé (&
I'appréciation de Vogel's).

L'usure normale est expressément exclue de la garantie.

2 S'il est fait appel & la garantie, le produit doit &tre remis & Vogel's avec
présentation de la preuve d’achat originale (facture, ticket de caisse ou
quittance). La preuve d’achat doit clairement mentionner le nom du
foumnisseur et la date d’achat.

3 La garantie de Vogel's prend fin dans les cas suivants:

« Isi le produit n“est pas foré, asemblé et utilisé conformément aux
instructions du mode d’emploi:

« Isi le produit a subi des modifications ou des réparations par des fiers
autres que Vogel's:

« Isi le probléeme est la conséquence de fadeurs externes (extérieurs au
produit) tels que foudre, dégats des eaux, incendie, érafiures, exposition
& des fempératures extrémes, infempéries, solvants ou acides, mauvaise
utilisation ou négligence;

« Isi le produit est utilisé pour des appareils autres que ceux spécifiés sur ou
A l'intérieur de I'emballage.

VOGEL'S PRODUCTS BV, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, PAYS-BAS

NL Garantiebepalingen en voorwaarden

Gefeliciteerd met de aankoop van dit Vogel's produd! U heeft nu een
produd in uw bezit, dat is gemaakt van duurzame materialen op basis
van een fot in detail doordacht ontwerp. Daarom staat Vogel’s, via een

levenslange garantie, in voor evenfuele gebreken in materialen of fabricage.

Vogel's garandeert, dat indien gedurende de garantieperiode van het
product gebreken optreden, die het gevolg zijn van materiaal- en/of
fabricagefouten, het produd ter beoordeling aan Vogel's kosteloos wordt
hersteld of zonodig vervangen.

De garantie geldt uitdrukkelijk niet voor normaal voorkomende slijtage.

indien op de garantie een beroep wordt gedaan, dient het produd aan

Vogel's fe worden aangeboden onder overlegging van de originele

aankoopbon (faduur, kasabon of kwitantie).

Uit de aankoopbon dienen duidelijk de naam van de leverancier en de

aankoopdatum fe blijken.

De Vogel's garantie vervalf:

« lindien het produd niet volgens de gebruiksaanwijzing is geboord,
gemonteerd en gebruikt;

« lindien aan het produd door anderen dan Vogel's veranderingen zijn
aangebracht of reparaties zjjn uitgevoerd:;

« lindien een gebrek het gevolg is van externe (buiten het product gelegen)
oorzaken zoals bijvoorbeeld blikseminslag, wateroverlast, brand, krasen,
bloofstelling aan extreme temperaturen, weersomstandigheden,
oplosmiddelen of zuren, verkeerd gebruik of onachfzaamheid:

- indien het produd wordt gebruikt voor andere apparatuur dan is vermeld

op of in de verpakking.

N

©

VOGEL'S PRODUCTS BV, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, NEDERLAND

ES Términosy condiciones de garantia

iFelicitaciones por su compra de este produdio Vogel's! Ahora tiene en su
poder un produdo fabricado con materiales resistentes, basado en un disefio
muy bien meditado. Por ello, Vogel's responde de los posibles defedios de
material o fabricacion con una garantia de por vida.

1 Vogel's garantiza que, si se observan fallos durante el periodo de garantia

del producto como consecuencia de defectos de material o fabricacion,

reparard o, si fuese necesario, sustituird el produdo sin coste alguno, después

de haberlo evaluado. La garantia no cubre en ninglin caso el desgaste

normal.

Si se presenta alguna reclamacion en garantia, se deberd entregar el

produdo a Vogel's junto con el justificante de compra original (factura,

tique de caja o recibo). En el justificante de compra, deberd poder leerse

claramente el nombre del disfribuidor y la fecha de compra.

La garantia de Vogel's pierde su validez en los siguienfes casos:

« Isi el produdfo no se perfora, monta y utiliza segdn las instrucciones

« | siuna persona ajena a Vogel's realiza cambios o reparaciones en el
produco

« Isi un fallo se debe a causas externas (ajenas al produdo), como por
ejemplo, la caida de un rayo, agua, fuego, aranazos, someterse a
temperaturas extremas, condiciones climatolégicas, disolventes o dcidos,
uso incorredto o descuidos

« Isi el produdo se utiliza para aparatos distintos a los indicados en el
embalaje

VOGEL'S PRODUCTS BV, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, PAISES

BAJOS

)

©

IT  Termini e condizioni di garanzia

Congratulazioni per I'acquisfo di un prodotto Vogel's! Si tratta di un prodotto

fatto da materiali costosi, con una progettazione pensata fin nei minimi detftagli.

Ecco perché Vogel's, offrendo una garanzia a vita, si fa carico di eventuali

difetti di materiali o di fabbricazione.

1 Vogel's garantisce che, nel caso in cui durante il periodo di garanzia del

prodotto dovessero verificarsi dei difetti di materiale e/o fabbricazione, il

prodotto stesso verra riparato o, se necessario, sosfituito gratuitatamente da

Vogel's. La garanzia non sard ovviamente valida in presenza di una naturale

usura.,

In caso diricorso alla garanzia, il prodotto deve essere consegnato a Vogel's

accompagnato dalla prova di acquisto originale (fattura, scontrino di casa

oricevuta). La prova di acquisto deve riporfare chiaramente il nome del
fornitore e la datfa di acquisto.

La garanzia Vogel's non sard valida nei seguenti casi:

« Ise il prodotto non & stato forato, montato e utilizzato attenendosi alle
istruzioni d'uso;

« Ise al prodotfo sono state apportate delle modifiche o eseguite delle
riparazioni da parte di personale che non sia Vogel's;

« Ise il difeffo & conseguenza di cause esferne al prodotto quali, per esempio,
fulmine, allagamento, incendio, graffi, esposizione a femperature estreme,
condizioni atmosferiche, solventi o acidi, uso scorretto o disattenzione.

« Ise il prodotto & stato utilizzato per alfre apparecchiature che non siano
quelle riportate all’esterno o all’inferno dell'imballo.

VOGEL'S PRODUCTS BV, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, NEDERLAND
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PT Termos e condigdes de garantia

Felicitamo-lo pela aquisicdo deste produfo da Vogel's! Tem agora na sua posse

um produto concebido a partir de materiais de elevada durabilidade e cuja

criagdo levou em consideragdo todos os pormenores importantes.

E essa a razdo pela qual a Vogel's, através de uma garantia permanente, se

encontra na vanguarda de utilizagdo de materiais e respediva fabricagdo.

1 A\Vogel's garante que, se durante o periodo de garantia de um produto,
ocorrer uma avaria devido a defeitos de fabrico e/ou de materiais, este serd,
as cusfas da empresa, reparado ou se necessdrio substituido, sem quaisquer
custos. A garantia ndo se aplica ao uso e desgaste por utilizagdo.

%gel’sﬁ 19



2 No caso de exercer o direito de garantia, o produto deverd ser enviado
para a Vogel's juntamente com o documento de compra original (factura,
nota de venda ou taldo de compra). O documento de compra deverd
apresentar de forma clara o nome do fornecedor e a data de compra.

A garantia da Vogel's fica sem efeito nos seguintes casos:

« Se o produfo n&o for instalado e utilizado de acordo com as instrugdes de
utilizagdo:

« Se o produtfo tiver sido alterado ou reparado por uma pessoa exterior &
Vogel's;

« Se a avaria tiver sido provocada por causas externas (fora do produto)
como, por exemplo, relémpagos, inundagdes, incéndio, riscos, exposicdo
atemperaturas elevadas, condigdes climatéricas, solventes ou dcidos,
utilizagdo incorrecta ou negligéncia:

« Se o produfo for utilizado para equipamento diferente do mencionado no
produfo ou na embalagem.

VOGEL'S, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, NEDERLAND
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EL Opoi ka1 TpoiiroBéoeig eyyinong

ZuyxapnTipia yia TNy ayopd autol Tou TrpoiévTog Tng Vogel's! To mpoidv 1o otroio

£XETE ATTOKTAOEI, £iVAI KATAOKEUAOHEVO OTTO avBEKTIKG UANIKG Kal 0 OXEBIQOHOS TOU

€ival TIPOOEKTIKA PEAETNPEVOG O KABE Tou AetrTopépeia. M autd n Vogel oag Trapéxel
eyyunon €@’ 6pou {wNg yia aTéAIEG OTa UAIKG 1} TNV KATAOKEUH.

1 H Vogel eyyudrai 611 €dv Katd 10 SIGOTNUA £YYUNONG EVOG TTPOIOVTOG, EVTOTIIOTOUV

BAGBEG AOyw aTeAEIDV TNV KaTaoKeun kai/f) Ta UAIKG, Ba TTpopei - Katd Ty Kpion

TNG - O€ ETTIOKEUN 1, AV XPEIAOTEN, AVTIKATACTAOT TOU TTPOIOVTOG Xwpig eTRAEpUVON

Tou TrEAGTN. Me TV TrapoUoa pnTws aTToKAEIETal £yyUnon yia GuCIoAoyIKr @Bopd.

Ze TEPITITWON aTmaiTnoNg oTa TACIoIa TG £yyUNong, To TTPoidv Ba TTpETTel va

amooTaAei TNV Vogel's padi pe 1o TTPWTOTUTIO TTAPACTATIKG ayopds (TIHOAGYIO 1

amédeIgn TWANoNG). To TapACTATIKO ayopag Ba TTPETTEI VA AVAPEPE! JE CAPHVEI

TO Gvopa TOU TIPOUNBEUTH Kal TNV NUEPOHNVIa ayopdg.

H eyyunon Tng Vogel's kaBioTaral dkupn oTIG TTapaKATw TTEPITITWOEIG:

« Edv 0 TIpoi6v Sev Exel TPUTINGEI, TOTTOBETNBEI Kal XpnoipoTIoINBEl cUPQWVa e TO
TIg 0dnyieg xpriong Tou,

+ EGv 10 TIpoi6V €XEI UTTOOTEI HETATPOTIR 1) ETTIOKEUR aTTO TPiTOUg TréPav TG idlag
g Vogel's,

« EGv onpeiwBei BAGRN AOyw EGWTEPIKWY QITIDV (EKTOG TOU TIPOIGVTOG) OTTWG Yia
TaPAdEIyHa KEPaUVOU, TTANUUUPAG, TTUPKAYIAS, YPOATOOUVIoUATOG, EKBETNG OF
akpaieg BePUOKPATIES, KAIPIKEG CUVOIKES, DIGAUTIKG ) ogéa, 1} Adyw e0@aApévng
XPhong f apéeiag,

+ Edv T0 Trpoidv xpnoipoTroleital yia dAAou €idoug e€0TTAIoNS atrd autdv TTou
QAVAQEPETAI ETTI ] EVTOG TNG CUOKEUATING.

VOGEL'S PRODUCTS BV, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN,
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SV Garantivillkor

Graffis fill din Vogel's produkt! Ni har skaffat en produkt som &r tillverkad av
hallfasta material och med en i detalj genomténkt design. Darfor kan Vogel's
erbjuda livsiang garanti pd produktkonstruktion och alla tillverkningsmaterial.

1 Under garantiperioden ska Vogel's vid eget gottfinnande utan kostnad
ersatfa eller reparera produkten om defekt skulle uppsté i material eller vid en
brist i tillverkningen. Garantin gdiller ufiryckligen inte fér vad som kan betraktas
som normalt slitage.

Vid eft dberopande av garantin ska produkten skickas fill Vogel's tillsammans
med inkdpskvittot (originalfaktura eller -kassakvitto). Aterférsaljarens namn
och inképsdatum ska vara tydligt avidsbart pd inkdpskvitfot,

Vogel’s garanti upphér aff gdlla i féljande situationer:

+ Om produkten infe har installerats eller anvénts enligt anvisningama:;

« Om produkten har reparerats eller modifierats av ndgon annan én Vogel's;

N

©

+ Om en defekt uppstdtt till félid av en yitre orsak (utanfér produkten) till
exempel blixinedslag, vattenskada, brand, stétar, exirema temperaturer
eller vaderférhdllanden, 16sningsmedel eller syra, vardslds anvéndning eller
férsummelse;

+ Om produkten anvénds for ett annat &n det pa férpackningen angivna
andamdalet.

VOGEL'S, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, NEDERLANDERNA

PL Warunki gwarancyjne

Gratulujemy zakupu produktu firmy Vogel's! Jestes teraz wiascicielem

produkiu wykonanego z trwatych materiatow w oparciu o dopracowany

w najdrobniejszych szczegbtach projekt. Dlatego tez firma Vogel's reczy,

udzielajgc dozywotniej gwaranciji, ze produkt fen jest wolny od wad

materiatowych i produkcyjnych.

1 Firma Vogel's gwarantuje, ze jezeli podczas okresu gwarancji wystgpiq usterki
lub defekty produkcyjne i/lub materiatowe, zostang one bezptatnie usunigte

lub produkt bedzie wymieniony na nowy. Gwarancja na zwykte zuzywanie sie

urzqdzenia jest niniejszym wyraznie wykluczona.

W wypadku roszczenia gwarancyjnego, produkt nalezy przestaé do firmy

Vogel's, razem z oryginalnym dowodem zakupu (faktura, rachunek lub

paragon). Dowdd zakupu powinien wyraznie przedstawia¢ nazwe dostawcy

oraz date sprzedazy.

Gwarancja firmy Vogel's nie obowigzuje jezeli:

« Urzgdzenie nie zostato zainstalowane i uzywane zgodnie z instrukcjami;

« Jezeli urzqdzenie byto przerabiane lub naprawiane przez kogo$ innego niz
firma Vogel's:

« Jezeli usterka wystgpita z powoddw zewnetrznych takich jak na przyktad:
piorun, zatopienie w wodzie, pozar, wystawienie na ekstremaine
temperatury, warunki pogodowe, rozpuszczalniki lub kwasy, nieprawidtowe
uzycie lub zaniedbanie;

« Jezeli urzgdzenie jest uzywane z innym produktami niz podane futaj lub na
opakowaniu.

VOGEL'S, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, HOLANDIA
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RU CpOKM 1 YCAOBUS rAPAHTUM

Baaroaapvim Bac 3a nprobpeteHie nsaeavis komnanum Vogel's! lMoastomy

H1PMa BoreAbC MPeAOCTABASIET HA STO UBASAVIE MOXKMBHEHHYIO FAPAHTYIO HAl

CAYHQI OGHAPYXXEHMS N3BSIHOB B MATEPUAACX UAK ASDEKTOB MPOM3BOACTBA.

1 KomnaHwus Vogel's ACeT rapaHTUIO HA TO, YTO, ECAM B TEYEHWE TAPOHTUMHOTO

CPOKQ B M3ASAMM BOSHUKHYT HEMCTIDABHOCT, CBSI3OHHBIE C AepeKTaMmn

MPOU3BOACTBA 1/UA MATEPVIAAOB, 13 KOTOPbIX OHO M3FOTOBAEHO, OHAl

06s13yeTCs1 OTPEMOHTVPOBATH MAM 3AMEHNTB (HO YCMOTPEHIE KOMMAHIM)

3710 M3peAVie 6eCNAATHO. [PAHTS HE PACTPOCTPAHSIETCS] HO HOPMAABHBI

M3HOC 11 CpaBaTbiBaHME.

ECAV NPUMEHSIETCS TOPAHTUSI, M3AGAVIE CASAYET OTNPABMTH HA MPEAMPYSTUE

KoMMaHun Vogel's BMeCTe C AOKYMEHTOM, YAOCTOBEPSIOLLIMM GAKT ero

MOKYMKM (CHeT, KACCOBBIN HEK MAM PACTIMCKA B MOAYYEHM HOAVYHbBIX AeHer). B

AOKYMEHTE O MOKYMKE AOAKHO GbiTb TOYHO YKA3AHBI IMSI KOMNAHUU-NPOACBLIC

1 AQTQ MOKY KM,

[apaHTVs KoMNaHWK Vogel's yTPAUMBaET CUAY B CASAYIOLLIVIX CAYHOSIX:

* ECAVI NPV YCTOHOBKE 11 SKCMAYQTALIMM M3ASAVIS BbIAV HOPYLLIEHBI MHCTRYKLMM
N0 SKCNAYATALM;

« ECAVI B YCTPOVICTBO BHOCMAMCb M3MEHEHVIS UA OHO PEMOHTVPOBAAOCH
APYIMM1 OPrOHW3ALMSIMUA MAU AVLIOMM.

* ECAV HEVCNPABHOCTL M3ASAMS BO3HVIKAQ BCASACTBIE BHELLHVX MPVYMH (He
30BUCSILLVX OT CAMOTO U3AGAVIST), HANPYMEP M3-301 MOAHMI, 30AVIBAHISI
BOAOW, NOXKAPQ, MCTVIPQHSI, BO3AGCTBUS BLICOKYIX TeMMepaTyp,
HEBAQrONPUSITHBIX MOTOAHBIX YCAOBMIA, PACTBOPOB MAW KCAOT,
HEMPQBMABHOM SKCNAYATALIAM MAV HEBPEXHOCTU B SKCTIAYATALMM;

* ECAV YCTPOWCTBO NPUMEHSIAOCH AASI ADYTOTO OGOPYAOBAHMS], OTAVYHOTO OT
TOrO, KOTOPOE YKA3GHO HA YNAKOBKE.

)
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VOGEL'S, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, NEDERLAND
(HUAEPAAHABI)

CS Zaruéni podminky

Blahopfejeme vam k zakoupeni vyrobku spole¢nosti Vogel's! Stali jste se nyni
viastniky vyrobku, ktery je vyroben z trvanlivych materidlti a na zékladé detailné
promysleného névrhu. Proto Vam Vogel's nabizi dozivotni zaruku, na mozné
zd&vady vznikié na materidlu, nebo pfi fovarni vyrobé.

Spole¢nost Vogel's zaru€uije, Ze pokud se béhem zdruéni doby vyskytnou
u vyrobku poruchy zpusobené vadami ve vyrobnim zpracovani nebo
materidlu, vyrobek dle viastniho uvazeni bezplatné opravi, nebo v piipadé
nutnosti vymeéni. Zaruka neni poskytovana na bézné opotiebenti.

Pokud pozadujete zaruéni opravu, zaslete vyrobek spoleénosti Vogel's
spole¢né s plvodnim dokladem o koupi (fakturou, paragonem nebo
pokladni stvrizenkou). Na dokladu o koupi by mélo byt jasné patrné jméno
dodavatele a datum ndkupu.

3 Zaruka spole¢nosti Vogel's neplati v nésleduijicich pripadech:

« pokud nebyl vyrobek nainstalovén a pouzivén v souladu s pokyny k
pouzivani;

« pokud byl vyrobek upraven nebo opraven jinym subjektem nez spole&nosti
Vogel's;

« jestlize byla porucha zpUsobena vnéjsimi pficinami (mimo vyrobek), napf.
bleskem, vniknutim vody, ohném, odfenim, vystavenim extrémnim teplotam,
pocasim, rozpoustédly nebo kyselinami, nespravnym pouzitim nebo
nedbalosti;

« pokud byl vyrobek poutzit pro jiné zafizeni nez je uvedeno na baleni nebo
uvnitt balent.

VOGEL'S, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, NIZOZEMI
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SK Zaruéné podmienky

Gratulujeme vam ku kipe vyrobku spolocnosti Vogel's! Stalli ste sa teraz

viastnikmi vyrobku, ktory je vyrobeny z trvanlivych materidlov a na zéklade

detailne premysleného névrhu. Preto Vam Vogel's ponuka dozivotnd zéruku,
na mozné chyby vzniknuté na materidli, alebo pri tovarenskej vyrobe.

Spolo¢nost Vogel's véam garantuje, Ze ak sa pocas zaruénej doby vyrobku

objavia poruchy z dévodu materidlovych a/alebo vyrobnych chyb, tak

ich podla viastného uvézenia a na svoje ndklady opravi alebo v pripade
potreby vyrobok vymeni. Tymto sa zdrover vyslovne vylucuje platnost
zdruky na bezné opotrebovanie.

Pri dovoldvani sa zaruky je potrebné spolo&nosti Vogel's zaslaf vyrobok

spolu s povodnym dokladom o kpe (faktra, G&tenka alebo pokladnicny

blok). Na doklade o kipe musi byt jasne zobrazené meno doddvatela a

datum ndkupu.

Zaruka spolocnosti Vogel's sa stdva neplatnou v nasledovnych pripadoch:

« Ak vyrobok nebol namonfovany a pouzivany v stlade s pokynmi v
ndvode na pouzitie.

« Ak bol vyrobok upravovany alebo opravovany niekym inym nez
spolo¢nosfou Vogel's.

« Ak porucha vznikla désledkom vonkajsej priciny (mimo vyrobku), ako
napriklad blesk, voda, oher, odretie, vystavenie extrémnym teplotém,
meteorologické vplyvy, rozpUstadid alebo kyseliny, nesprévne pouzivanie
alebo nedbanlivost.

« Ak bol vyrobok pouzivany s inym zariadenim, ako je spominané na obale
alebo v baleni.

N
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HU Garancidlis feltételek

Gratuldlunk a Vogel's fermékének megvdasdridsahoz! Olyan fermék van a
tulojdondban, mely tartds anyagokbdl a legaprobb részletekig dtgondolt terv
alapjan készUlt. Ezért a Vogel's cég, egy éleftartam-garancia keretében, jotall
minden esetleges anyag- vagy szerelési hib&ért.

1 AVogel's garantdlja, hogy a fermék garancidlis idészaka alatt a gyartdsi
és/vagy anyaghibdbdl eredé meghibdsoddsokat sajat dontése szerint
ingyenesen javitjia vagy ha szikséges, kicseréli a terméket. A fokozatos
elhaszndloddsra a garancia hatérozottan nem vonatkozik.

Garancidlis probléma esetén a terméket el kell juttatni a Vogel's hez az
eredeti vasaridst igazold dokumentummal (szémla, értékesitési bizonylat
vagy nyugta) egyutt. A vasarldst igazold dokumentumon tisztan I&tszodnia

N

3 AVogel's garancidja érvényét veszi a kdvetkezd esetekben:

« Ha a terméket nem a haszndlati utasitdsnak megfeleléen szerelték fel és
hasznaltak;

« ha a terméket nem a Vogel's modositotta vagy javitotta;

« ha a hiba kuilsé (a terméken kiviil esé) okok okoztdk, példdul villimids, viz,
1z, kopds, szélsGséges hémérséklet, iddjardsi koriimények, oldoszerek
vagy savak, hibds haszndlat vagy hanyagsag:

« ha a terméket nem az itt vagy a csomagoldson felttintetett célra
haszndljdk.

VOGEL'S, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, HOLLANDIA

TR Garanti sart ve kogullari

Bu Vogel’s trinind aldiginiz i¢in sizi tebrik ediyoruz! ve detayina kadar iyi
dustinulmus bir fasanma dayanarak, Uzun 6murld maddelerden imal edilmis
bir irine sahipsiniz. Bu ylzden, Vogel’s, malzemelerden veya imalattan
olusabilen eksikliklere karsi SmUr boyu garanti vermektedir.

Vogel's, satin alinan Grint garanti middeti icinde Uretim ve/veya malzeme
eksikliklerden dogan hatalarda kendi kararina gére Ucretsiz olarak tamir
etmeyi hatta gerektiginde degistirmeyi faahhUt eder. Normal eskime
durumu kesinlikle bu garanti kapsami disindadir.

Garanti kullanima girdiginde, Griin, asil alim belgesiyle birlikte (fatura, satis
fisi veya kasa makbuzu) Vogel's'e génderilecektir. Alis belgesinde saficinin
adi ve alis tarihini agikga belirtilmelidir.

Vogel's'in garantisi asagidaki durumlarda iptal edilir:

Urtinin kuruimasi ve kullaniminda, kullanim talimatiarina uyulmadiginda,

« UrlinUin bir pargasi Vogel's gorevlilerinden baska birisi tarafindan
degistirilmis veya tamir edilimis oldugunda,

« Omegin yildinm, su baskini, ates, zedeleme, asir Isi, hava sartiar, eriyik
veya asite maruz kalma, yanlis kullanim veya ihmal gibi dis nedenlerden
(Urtntn disinda) dogan bir hata oldugunda,

« Urtin, ambalajinin tizerinde ve icinde belirtilen ekipmandan daha farkii bir
ekipman i¢in kullanidiginda.

VOGEL'S, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, NEDERLAND
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RO Garantie, termeni si conditii

Felicitari pentru achizifionarea acestui produs Vogel's! Defineti acum un
produs facut din materiale durabile, pe baza unui proied bine gandit in cele
mai mici detalii. Din acest motiv Vogel's asigurd garantia pe viatd pentru
orice eventuale neagjunsuri ale materialelor sau defecte de fabricatie.

1 Vogel’'s garanteazd cd, dacdin perioada de garantie a produsului, apar
defectfiuni datoritd functiondrii necorespunzatoare si/sau defectiuni de
material, va repara, la discrefia sa, sau dacd este necesar, va inlocui
gratuit produsul. Prin prezenta, o garantie pentru uzurd normald este strick
exclusd.

Dacé este invocatd garantia, produsul trebuie trimis la Vogel’s impreund
cu documentul de achizifie original (fadurd, bon de casd sau chitantd).
Documentul de achizifie trebuie sd indice clar numele furnizorului si data
de achizifie.

[N}

3 Garantia oferité de Vogel’s devine nul& in urmdatoarele cazuri:

« dacd produsul nu a fost montat si utilizat in conformitate cu Instructiunile
de utilizare;

« dacd produsul a fost modificat sau reparat de o alté entitate decét
Vogel's;

« dacd apare o defectiune datoritd unor cauze externe (din afara
produsului), cum ar fi, de exemplu, trésnet, inundatie, incendiu, lovituri,
expunere la femperaturi extreme, conditii meteorologice, solventi sau
aciz, utilizare incoredd sau neglijentd:;

« dacd produsul este utilizat pentru un echipament diferit de cel mentionat
pe sau in ambalaj.

VOGEL'S, HONDRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, OLANDA

UK TepMmiHuM TQ YMOBM rapaHTii

Mo3A0POBASIEMO 3 MPUAGQHHSIM LbOTO BUPOBY KoMNaHii Vogel's! Liei Bupi6

BUFOTOBAEHO 3 AOBIOBIYHIX MATEPRIAIAIB HO OCHOBI MPOAYMOHOT AC APIG s13KiB

POo3po6KK. Tomy KoMNaHis Vogel's pyHaeTbCsl 3a BIACYTHICTL AedexTis matepianis

i MTOMMAOK BUrOTOBAEHHS B CBOI NPOAYKLT | AQE AOBIYHY FAPAHTIIO.

1 Komnaris Vogel's rapaHTye, Lo SIKLLIO BIPOAOBX FAPAHTIMHOTO nepioay

BPOOY BYHVKHYTb HEMOAGAKY, 3YMOBAGHI ASDEKTAMY BUTOTOBASHHS 1A/ 60

MQTEepPIaAiB, BOHQ, 30 BAOCHNM PO3CYAOM, GE3KOLUTOBHO BIAPEMOHTYE 60 Y

pasi noTpe6n 3amiHUTL BUPIG. LM SIBHO BUKAIOYEHO FAPAHTIIO HO HOPMAABHE

3HOLLYBOHHSI.

SIKLLLO 3aCTOCOBAHO rAPAHTIIO, TO BUPIG HEOBXIAHO HaAICACTH KOMNaHii Vogel's

[PO30M 3 OPUIIHAAOM AOKYMEHTA KyMiBAi (HAKAGAHOIO, TOBAPHM YEKoM a60

[PO3MMCKOIO B OTPUMAHHI rPOLLEN). Y AOKYMEHTI KyniBAI NOBUHHO BYTH HiTkO

BKO3CHO HA3BY MOCTAYAABHIKA TG AQTY KYMIBAI.

[apaHTia KoMnaHii Vogel's BTpayae Crny B HOCTYMHMX BUNOAKOX:

 SIKLLLO BUPI6 He ByAO BCTAHOBAEHO 1 BiH HE BUKOPVICTOBYBOBCS BIAMOBIAHO
IHCTPYKUISIM 3 BUKOPUCTAHHSI:

* SIKLLO BMPIG 3MIHIOBAAV A60 PEMOHTYBAAW iHLLI, HXX KOMMaHIs Vogel's;

* SIKLLIO HEMOAQAKG BVHWKAQ 3 30BHILLIHIX MPVYMH (30 MEXAMU BUPOBY), TaKMM
5K, HONPYKAGA, BACKTBKA, BOAQ, BOTOHb, CTUPCOHHSI, BNIAVBE HOAIBUHCIAHIX
TEMNepPaTyp, MOrOAHNX YMOB, PO3HMHHMKIB AB0 KUCAOT, HEMPABMAbHE OG0
HEAGQAE BUKOPUCTOHHS:

* SIKLLO BMPIO BUKOPMCTOBYETLCSI AAS IHLLIOTO OBAQAHOHHS, HXK Te, Lo
303HQYEHO HA YNAKOBLY.

VOGEL'S, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, NEDERLAND
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BG FapaHUMOHHU CPOKOBE U YCAOBUS

Mo3APAaBASHYIS 30 MOKYMKATA HA TO3M MPOAYKT Ha Vogel's! MpoayKTHT, KoWTo cera

€ BalLLe NMPUTEXaHIe, € N3PABGOTEH OT TPAIHI MATEPUAAV U CE OCHOBABA HA

KOHCTPYKLIMSI, BCEKM ASTAMA OT KOSITO € HaW-LLIATEeAHO 0BMMCAeH. 3aTosa Vogel's

B AGBO AOXKVIBOTHQ FAPQHLMS 30 AePEeKTV B MATepraAmTe 1 n3pabotkara.

1 TapaHummTe Ha Vogel's, Ye aKo Npes rapaH- LMOHHWSI CPOK HO ACAEH NMPOAYKT

Bb3HUKHOT HEV3MPABHOCTY, AbAKALUM CE HO ASPEeKTU B

13- paBoTKATA M/MAV MaTepuaATe, Vogel's, No cBoe yCMOTpeHve,

LLe PEMOHTMPA AW, QKO € HEO6- XOANMO, Lie 3aMEeHM MPOAYKTa, 6e3

30NAQLLOHE. [OPAHUMSITA 30 HOPMOAHO U3HOCBAHE CE U3KAIOY- BA M3PUHHO

C HOCTOSILLOTO.

AKO MIMQ UCK MO OTHOLLEHME HA FAPaHLMS- TA, MPOAYKTHT TPSIGBA AQ CE

M3NPAT Ha Vogel's 3a8AHO C OPUIMHOAHKSI AOKYMEHT 3a MOKYNKa (GakTypa,

KBUTOHLVS 30 MPOACKGA NAV KACO- BA GEAEXKQ). B AOKYMEHTA 30 NPOAKEA

TPAIGBA ICHO AC € NMOCOHEHO MMETO Ha AOCTOBYHIKA M AC- TATA HA MOKYMKAL.

[apaHumsTa Ha Vogel's NpecTaBa AQ ASCTBA B CAGAHUTE CAYHAM:

* QKO MPOAYKTET HE € VHCTAAMPGH V1 M3MOA3BAH B CbOTBETCTBIE C
VHCTPYKUMMTE 30 yrotpe6a;

* QKO MPOAYKTET € BUAOV3MEHSIH AV PEMOHTU- POH OT ARYT, O He oT Vogel's;

N
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2MRRFERE, MEHSREBISE (KR,

* QKO Bb3HVKHE HEU3MPOBHOCT, AbAKALLA CE HA BbHLWHM MPUHMHA (M3BbH
MPOAYKTA), HAMPYMEP HA CBETKABMLIA, HOBOAHEHME, MOXAP, HOAPACK-
BOHE, M3AQraHe HA eKCTPEMOAH TEMNEPATYPU, KAUMATUYHN YCAOBUS,
PO3TBOPUTEAV MAV KUCE- AVIHU, HEMPOBUAHQ YNOTPE6a MAV HEBPEXKHOCT;

* QKO MPOAYKTHT € M3MOA3BAH 30 OG0PYABAHE, PAANYHO OT CrIOMEHATOTO
BbPXY VAV BETDE B OMAKOBKATA.

VOGEL'S, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, NEDERLAND
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WRERBWEFVLEE HBONESTEVELL SEFDY
LRSI DOBS B HAMICENRA THETED T
ZRUSHMBICEDETEHMD ICEZBONIHDTTZD
fc Vogel's T3 M L BLERICH T B L ERITZ
HHWRLTWET
1 Vogel'siEBRORIEHEAICE VT BEREEFHOTRICLZHMBOHAIC
& BB RICH VTR, FBBRIHERRAOIBER TN LETBHD
ERRETOEEEREICONTIE ZORDTRBHET A,
2 RAE(THETZHAE WRe BAROBERA(L Y — M FHRE RFEOILRBLE)
ERZTVogelF THED <ZE WV BADEEICIE. IRFTTOAREMADB D>
EDETMINTVRITNIEBED FE A,
3 LITOBAIE. Vogel sOREERESH ERDETOTTERLE L,
o WENFABICH ST EEALREBICRET RB BRSNS 58,
o WEHVogel SLUADE=HICI>TER, BN TV EE,
o DHRD INTILAF, R REEE T CORE, KREW., BACRIEEA. &
SIERTEPTRERICEDEOE S S (HAOIMI) DRE THEHI XI5
P

A
o YT —J F IR ICEVWTHRERTEUSNORBBICERSNIGEE,

VOGEL'S #&D3% Y 5&: VOGEL'S PRODUCTS BY,

HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN,

THE NETHERLANDS #+ 5 >4

H RIEFMAFM

RELMWE Vogel & ERERENTRETELEMIIR
it, BMARRHEIR, XIER Vogel's BB AR MRRE
FHENRBRENRE.

1 Vogel's fRIE, AR/ @IERELNHIEBLEN /A BHal

SRR, Vogel's BRI it T R e RN BN
RFER, FEIAERE, ERNERTEREETEN.

HEBy
WEWdE) —EEE Vogel's, WELIRNEREE RN
AMAEEE .

3ETHERT, Vogel's FEREBRIESRE:

o RAF A RRERIRAN R THIL, REMER,

o R RHEHIE Vogel's ARHITERTUERE,;

o MRHFEESNBRE (F@INE) 51, Fla, BE. 2K,
KR, WE, RETROREE, REKAMF. BASNER. #RE
AgER;

« MR REATEE LREENRRINEEIRE,

VOGEL'S PRODUCTS BV, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN,

THE NETHERLANDS
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vdgel’s More from Vogel’s

Loudspeaker solutions N - Cable solutions & multi AV supports

| B

MOUIN_THIN525_V02

Sound bar solutions

www.vogels.com



